DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTME NTS

MARCH, 2011

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS

OPERATING

REVENUES

(116,2 15,930)

(116,215,930)

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FUEL &

NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

0

0

DEPRECIATION &

AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER

THAN

INCOME

(83,675)

(83,675)

INCOME TAXES

CURRENT

(44,798,017)

(44,798,017)

DEFE RRED

INCOME TAXES

(NET)

INVESTMENT

TAX CREDIT

(NET)

(GAIN)/LOSS

ON

DISPCSITION

TOTAL

OPERATING

EXPENSES

(44,881,692)

(44,881 ,692)

$

NET

OPERATING

INCOME (A)

(71,334,238)

(71,334,238)

FOOTNOTES'

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

MARCH, 2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
SYSTEM

PER BOOKS
1

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

2

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO RATA SPECIFIC

_3_ _ _ ____4

ADJUSTED
RETAIL

5

RATIO
(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

COST
RATE

(%)
11

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,587,107,184 $ 5,462,314,444 $ 1,563,499 $ (529,352,843) $ 4,934,525,100 28.99% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 507,455,021 494,958,447 156,877 o 495,115,323 2.91% 1.12% 0.03% 1.12% 0.03% 1.12% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,129,269,804 7,929,078,618 2,513,116 (0) 7,931,591,734 46.60% 9.00% 4.19% 10.00% 4.66% 11 .00% 5.13%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 545,708,279 545,265,650 172,822 o 545,438,471 3.20% 5.52% 0.18% 5.52% 0.18% 5.52% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,430,272,287 3,351 ,805,837 985,035 (243,943,465) 3.108,847,406 18.26% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 111,329,197 109,158,735 1,870 (103,259,966) 5,900,639 0.03% 7.58% 0.00% 8.20% 0.00% 8.81% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 18,311 ,141,771 $ 17,892,581 ,730 $ 5,393,217 $ (876,556,274) $ 17,021,418,674 100.00% 5.94% 6.41% 6.87%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
SYSTEM

PER BOOKS
RETAIL

PER BOOKS
2

ADJUSTMENTS
PRO RATA SPECIFIC

4

ADJUSTED
RETAIL

5

RATIO
(%)

6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
_8_

COST
RATE

(%)
___9__

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

COST
RATE

(%)
11

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,916,240,756 $ 5,790,154,243 $ (92,020,497) S (573,657,000) $ 5,124,476,746 29.45% 5.29% 1.56% 5.29% 1.56% 5.29% 1.56%

SHORT TERM DEBT 379,493,043 370,578,521 (6,537,111) (0) 364,041 .410 2.09% 0.27% 0.01% 0.27% 0.01% 0.27% 0.01 %

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,413,252,557 8,215,620,132 (144,925,879) (0) 8,070,694,253 46.39% 9.00% 4.18% 10.00% 4.64% 11 .00% 5.10%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 554,927,656 554,536,852 (9,782,188) o 544,754,664 3.13% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,669,754,707 3,589,34 7,306 (59,013,877) (243,943,465) 3,286,389,965 18.89% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% O.OOO/~

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1 ) 189,973 ,613 186,342,583 (134,792) (178,701,416) 7,506,374 0.04% 7.56% 0.00% 8.17% 0.00% 8.78% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19,123,642,333 $ 18,706.579,636 $ (312,414,344) $ (996.301,881) $ 17,397,863,412 100.00% 5.94% 6.40% 6.86%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

MARCH,2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO-FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 4,934,525,100 $ (0) $ 4,934,525,100 28.99% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 495,115,323 495,115,323 2.91% 1.12% 0.03% 1.12% 0.03% 1.12% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 7,931,591,734 (0) 7,931,591 ,734 46.60% 9.00% 4.19% 10.00% 4.66% 11 .00% 5.13%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 545,438,471 0 545,438.471 3.20% 5.52% 0.18% 5.52% 0.18% 5.52% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,108,847,406 0 3,108,847.406 18.26% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 5,900,639 0 5,900,639 0.03% 7.58% 0 .00% 8.20% 0.00% 8.81% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 17,021.418,674 $ $ 17,021,418,674 100.00% 5.94% 6,41% 6.87%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO-FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE
(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,124,476,746 $ 0 $ 5,124,476,746 29,45% 5.29% 1.56% 5.29% 1.56% 5.29% 1.56%

SHORT TERM DEBT 364,041,410 (0) 364 ,041,410 2.09% 0.27% 0.01% 0.27% 0 .01% 0.27% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,070,694,253 0 8,070 ,694,253 46.39% 9.00% 4.18% 10.00% 4.64% 11 .00% 5.10%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 544,754,664 0 544 ,754,664 3.13% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19% 6.22% 0.19%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,286,389,965 (0) 3,286,389,965 18.89% 0.00% 0 .00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT T AX CREDITS (1) 7,506,374 0 7,506,374 0.04% 7.56% 0.00% 8.17% 0.00% 8.78% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 17,397,863,412 $ 0 $ 17,397,863,412 100.00% 5.94% 6 .40% 6.86%

NOTE
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

MARCH,2011

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

$

$

$

1,322,421 ,944
15,892,914

579,730,566
1,918,045,424